1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Model T16 Controller accepts signals from a variety of temperature
sensors (thermocouple or RTD), while the Model P16 Controller accepts either a
0 to 10 VDC or 0/4 to 20 mA DC input signal. Both controllers can provide an
accurate output control signal (time proportional or DC Analog Output) to
maintain a process at a setpoint value. Dual 4-digit displays allow viewing of the
process/temperature and setpoint simultaneously. Front panel indicators inform

reading
+0.04mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
18-36 VDC/24 VAC 85 to 250 VAC
Relay — T1610010 T1610000
Relay Yes T1611110 T1611100
T16 Logic/SSR — T1620010 T1620000
Logic/SSR Yes T1621110 T1621100
Analog Out * Yes T1641110 T1641100
Relay — P1610010 P1610000